

।। सिध्दिरनेकान्तात्।।

Anekant Education Society's

TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE

of Arts, Science and Commerce, Baramati - 413102.

Dist. Pune. Maharashtra, India.

Empowered Autonomous Status

E-mail: principal.tccollege@gmail.com

Religious Minority Institute

NAAC Reaccredited 'A+' Grade, CGPA 3.55

NAAC-SSR

Cycle IV

2019 - 2024

Criterion VII: - Institutional Values and Best Practices

7.1.7 Q₁M

Institution has differently-abled (Divyangjan) friendly, barrier free environment

Policy Documents

Anekant Education Society's

Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science & Commerce Baramati

(Autonomous)

Policy for Inclusion of Students with Disabilities

The Constitution of India ensures equality, freedom, justice and dignity of all individuals and mandates an inclusive society for all including persons with disabilities (PwD). The policy covers all such students who have disabilities and need special assistance for learning and academic progression.

Definition of Disability:

"Disability" and "persons with Disabilities" or differently abled persons for this statement are defined as per the "Maharashtra State Policy for Persons with Disabilities".

Policy

- Every year the college will identify and orient volunteers for helping students with disabilities and it would be a practice to organize orientation session for getting volunteers for this kind of support.
- Help and support disabled students in their academic progression and administrative help like admission form filling, subject mapping with ERP and other student support services of the college.
- Provide infrastructural support like building ramps for easy access and also in terms of reading material/ braille material and other computer aided assistance.
- Facilitate in getting scholarships/fellowships through various foundations for students with disabilities and blindness.
- 5. Provide them with Writes/Scribes for examination and give them "compensatory time".
- 6. The Policy is prepared and executed as per the relevant State Government Policy, Ordinances of Savitribai Phule Pune University and Regulations for Examinations as stated by the University Grants Commission. The College will revise/amend the policy as per the need and subsequent revisions in the State Government policies.

Principal
Tuljaram Chaturchand College,
Baramati

IQAC-Co-ordinator.



College with excellence at par

Dr. Chandrashekhar V. Murumkar (Autonomous Institute)

Life Time Achievement Awardee

principal tecollege@gmail.com Website: www.tecollege.org
@: (02112) 222405, 223635 Fax: (02112) 222728

DBT - Star College Scheme

।। सिध्दिरनेकान्तात्।।

Anekant Education Society's

TULIARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE

of Arts, Science and Commerce, Baramati, 413102

Religious Minority Institute

DSTFIST 'O' Level

NAAC Reaccredited 'A+', CGPA 3.55 • ISO - 9001 - 2015 Certified

Green Audit Certified

Best College Awardee-SPPU

UGC - CPE Status

· Best Principal Awardee-SPPU

• UGC - B. Voc. Programme

Affiliated to Savinihai Phule Pune University (Farmerly University of Pune) (Id No.PU/PN/ASC/016/1962) Univ. College Code No. 032. HSC Board Code No.J 11.02.001(1976-77)

Ref. No. AES/TCC/ 51-65.1

Date 2 1 SEP 2020

Estd-June 1962

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to state that as per the reference letter no F. No. 6-2/2013 (SCT) dated 14 January 2019 issued by UGC (University Grants Commission) to all UGC approved institutions in regard of "Guidelines for conducting written examination for persons with benchmark disabilities", Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science and Commerce allows facility for scribe for Semester Examination after due permission from/intimation to College Examination Officer for students having disabilities, temporary disabilities and injuries,

College Examination Officer College Exam. Officer Tuljaram Chaturchand College, BARAMATI

chatur

Principal



Prof. Dr. Avinash S. Jagtap PRINCIPAL

mail :- principal@recollege.org. principal recollege@gmail.con Website: www.recollege.org

।। सिध्दिरनेकान्तात्।।

Anekant Education Society's

TULIARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE

of Arts, Science and Commerce, Baramati, 413102 (Autonomous Institute)

Religious Minority Institute NAAC Reaccredited 'A+', CGPA 3.55

ISO - 21001 - 2018 Certified

DBT - Star College Scheme

· DST FIST 'O' Level

- Green Audit Certified
- Best College Awardee-SPPU
- UGC CPE Status
- Best Principal Awardee-SPPU
- UGC B.Voc. & M.Voc. Programme

ty University of Poses (Id No.PU/PN/ASC/016/1962) Univ. College Code No. 032. HSC Board Code No.J 11.02.001(1976-77)

Ref. No. AES/TCC/ JL- 168

Date 1- 5 SEP 2021

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to state that as per the reference letter no. F. No. 6-2/2013(SCT) dated 14 January 2019 issued by UGC to all UGC approved institution in regard of "Guidelines for conducting written examination for person with benchmark disabilities". Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science and Commerce allows facilities for scribes for semester examination after due permission to College Examination Officer for students having disabilities, temporary disabilities and injuries.

College Examination Officer
College Exam. Officer
Tuljaram Chaturchand College,
BARAMATI



oragion rincipal

Prof. Dr. Avinash S. Jagtap PRINCIPAL

E-mail : principal@tecollege.org, principal.tecollege@gmail.com Website: www.tccollege.org **≈** (02112) 222405, 223635 Fax: (02112) 222

. DST FIST 'O' Level

।। सिध्दिरनेकान्तात।।

TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE

of Arts, Science and Commerce, Baramati, 413102 (Autonomous Institute)

Religious Minority Institute

Anekant Education Society's

NAAC Reaccredited 'A+', CGPA 3.55

- - UGC CPE Status
- Best Principal Awardee-SPPU
- UGC B.Voc. & M.Voc. Programme

DBT - Star College Scheme

Ref. No. ABS/TCC/ 5L- 371

Date : 2 0 SEP 2022

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to state that as per the reference letter no. F. No. 6-2/2013(SCT) dated 14 January 2019 issued by UGC to all UGC approved institution in regard of "Guidelines for conducting written examination for person with benchmark disabilities". Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science and Commerce allows facilities for scribes for semester examination after due permission to College Examination Officer for students having disabilities, temporary disabilities and injuries.

College Examination Officer College Exam. Officer
Tuljaram Chaturchand College,
BARAMATI





Prof. Dr. Avinash S. Jagtap PRINCIPAL

E-mail: principal@recollege.org, principal.tecollege@gmail.co

Website: www.tecollege.org

।। सिध्दिरनेकान्तात्।।

Anekant Education Society's

TULJARAM CHATURCHAND COLLEGE

of Arts, Science and Commerce, Baramati, 413102 (Autonomous Institute)

Religious Minority Institute NAAC Reaccredited 'A+', CGPA 3.55

• ISO - 21001 - 2018 Certified

DBT - Star College Scheme

- UGC CPE Status . DST FIST 'O' Level
- Green Audit Certified
 Best College Awardee-SPPU
- Best Principal Awardee-SPPU
- UGC B.Voc. & M.Voc. Programme

Affiliated to Savitribio Phule Pune University mity of Pown (Id No.PU/PN/ASC/016/1962) Univ. College Code No. 032, HSC Board Code No.J 11.02.001(1976-77

Ref. No. AES/TCC/SL- 388

Date 2 2 SEP 2023

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to state that as per the reference letter no. F. No. 6-2/2013(SCT) dated 14 January 2019 issued by UGC to all UGC approved institution in regard of "Guidelines for conducting written examination for person with benchmark disabilities". Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science and Commerce allows facilities for scribes for semester examination after due permission to College Examination Officer for students having disabilities, temporary disabilities and injuries.

College Examination Officer College Exam. Officer Tuljaram Chaturchand College, BARAMATI



aalon